

Amendment
of section 5
of the
principal
Law.

2. Sub-section (1) of section 5 of the principal Law is hereby amended as follows:—

- (a) by the deletion therefrom of the words “two shillings” and the substitution therefor of the words “four shillings”;
- (b) by the deletion therefrom of the Proviso and the substitution therefor of the following Proviso:—
“Provided that any intoxicating liquor which the Comptroller is satisfied was issued—
(a) for use as fuel;
(b) to the Director of Medical Services for medicinal and surgical use by the Medical and Health Services of the Colony;
(c) to His Majesty’s Forces for medicinal and surgical use;
shall not be taken into account in such assessment.”

Date of
commence-
ment.

3. This Law shall come into operation on the 1st day of January, 1942.

30th December, 1941.

J. V. W. SHAW,
Colonial Secretary.

No. 24 OF 1941.

A LAW TO AMEND THE GAME AND WILD BIRDS LAWS,
1934 AND 1938.

C. C. WOOLLEY,] [30th December, 1941.
Governor.

BE it enacted by His Excellency the Governor and Commander-in-Chief of the Colony of Cyprus as follows:—

Short title.

3 of 1934
23 of 1938

1. This Law may be cited as the Game and Wild Birds (Amendment) Law, 1941, and shall be read as one with the Game and Wild Birds Laws, 1934 and 1938, (hereinafter referred to as “the principal Law”), and the principal Law and this Law may together be cited as the Game and Wild Birds Laws, 1934 to 1941.

Amendment
of section
4 (2) of the
principal
Law.

2. Sub-section (2) of section 4 of the principal Law is hereby amended by the deletion therefrom of the words “five shillings” and the substitution therefor of the words “ten shillings”.

30th December, 1941.

J. V. W. SHAW,
Colonial Secretary.